
2019 Masters Track Championships

Date: 7th - 10th April 2019 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Glenn Vigar Organiser:  Cycling Queensland
Monday, April 08 2019 5:09:09pm
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Event 44: Ind Pursuit Men 3 Qualifying
12 Laps  Top 2 to Gold-Silver Race next 2 to Bronze Race - Result

1. 88 Ben NEPPL (Hunter District Cycling Club) 3:23.346
Lap 1 22.006 22.006 (1)
Lap 2 15.909 37.916 (1)
Lap 3 15.846 53.763 (1)
Lap 4 16.170 1:09.933 (1)
Lap 5 16.429 1:26.363 (1)
Lap 6 16.562 1:42.925 (1)
Lap 7 16.621 1:59.546 (1)
Lap 8 16.685 2:16.232 (1)
Lap 9 16.773 2:33.005 (1)

Lap 10 16.736 2:49.742 (1)
Lap 11 16.779 3:06.521 (1)
Lap 12 16.825 3:23.346 (1)

2. 80 Tim HINES (Dubbo CC) 3:32.351 +9.00
Lap 1 22.338 22.338 (3)
Lap 2 16.609 38.947 (3)
Lap 4 32.860 1:11.808 (3)
Lap 5 16.792 1:28.600 (2)
Lap 6 17.338 1:45.938 (2)
Lap 7 17.429 2:03.368 (2)
Lap 8 17.821 2:21.189 (2)
Lap 9 17.813 2:39.002 (2)

Lap 10 17.794 2:56.797 (2)
Lap 11 17.925 3:14.722 (2)
Lap 12 17.628 3:32.351 (2)

3. 89 Peter NOWILL (University of Queensland CC) 3:34.812 +11.46
Lap 1 23.275 23.275 (6)
Lap 2 16.765 40.040 (4)
Lap 3 16.795 56.836 (3)
Lap 4 17.123 1:13.960 (5)
Lap 5 17.532 1:31.492 (4)
Lap 6 17.652 1:49.145 (4)
Lap 7 17.653 2:06.798 (3)
Lap 8 17.624 2:24.422 (3)
Lap 9 17.570 2:41.992 (3)

Lap 11 35.244 3:17.237 (3)
Lap 12 17.575 3:34.812 (3)

4. 84 Andrew MATHIESEN (University of Queensland CC) 3:40.001 +16.65
Lap 1 22.628 22.628 (4)
Lap 2 17.778 40.407 (5)
Lap 3 18.353 58.761 (5)
Lap 4 18.747 1:17.508 (7)
Lap 5 18.782 1:36.291 (7)
Lap 6 18.982 1:55.274 (7)
Lap 7 18.418 2:13.692 (7)
Lap 8 17.846 2:31.538 (7)
Lap 9 17.422 2:48.961 (6)

Lap 10 17.317 3:06.278 (4)
Lap 11 16.920 3:23.199 (5)
Lap 12 16.802 3:40.001 (4)

5. 90 Craig O'CONNELL (University of Queensland CC) 3:42.018 +18.67



2019 Masters Track Championships

Date: 7th - 10th April 2019 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Glenn Vigar Organiser:  Cycling Queensland
Monday, April 08 2019 5:09:09pm

Page 2 of 3

Event 44: Ind Pursuit Men 3 Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps  Top 2 to Gold-Silver Race next 2 to Bronze Race - Result

Lap 1 22.252 22.252 (2)
Lap 2 15.824 38.076 (2)
Lap 3 16.461 54.538 (2)
Lap 4 17.415 1:11.953 (4)
Lap 5 18.001 1:29.955 (3)
Lap 6 18.496 1:48.451 (3)
Lap 7 18.635 2:07.087 (4)
Lap 8 18.894 2:25.981 (4)
Lap 9 19.044 2:45.026 (4)

Lap 10 19.149 3:04.175 (3)
Lap 11 18.940 3:23.116 (4)
Lap 12 18.902 3:42.018 (5)

6. 87 Matthew MURRAY (Kangaroo Point CC) 3:45.098 +21.75
Lap 1 23.922 23.922 (7)
Lap 2 17.409 41.332 (7)
Lap 3 17.521 58.853 (6)
Lap 4 11.759 1:10.612 (2)
Lap 5 24.992 1:35.605 (6)
Lap 6 18.486 1:54.091 (6)
Lap 7 18.495 2:12.587 (6)
Lap 8 18.447 2:31.034 (6)
Lap 9 18.333 2:49.368 (7)

Lap 10 18.241 3:07.609 (5)
Lap 11 18.653 3:26.262 (6)
Lap 12 18.835 3:45.098 (6)

7. 74 Bernard CECCHELE (Track Cycling WA) 3:47.038 +23.69
Lap 1 23.120 23.120 (5)
Lap 2 17.299 40.419 (6)
Lap 3 17.949 58.369 (4)
Lap 4 18.258 1:16.627 (6)
Lap 5 18.284 1:34.911 (5)
Lap 6 17.989 1:52.900 (5)
Lap 7 18.276 2:11.177 (5)
Lap 8 18.667 2:29.844 (5)
Lap 9 19.021 2:48.865 (5)

Lap 10 19.307 3:08.172 (6)
Lap 11 19.511 3:27.684 (7)
Lap 12 19.354 3:47.038 (7)

8. 85 Andrew MOORE (Balmoral Cycle Club) 3:58.281 +34.93
Lap 1 24.991 24.991 (8)
Lap 2 17.861 42.853 (8)
Lap 3 18.286 1:01.140 (7)
Lap 5 38.770 1:39.911 (8)
Lap 6 19.764 1:59.675 (9)
Lap 7 19.754 2:19.430 (9)
Lap 8 20.040 2:39.470 (9)
Lap 9 20.105 2:59.575 (9)

Lap 10 19.685 3:19.260 (7)
Lap 11 19.606 3:38.867 (8)
Lap 12 19.414 3:58.281 (8)

9. 75 Chih-Yang CHEN (Brisbane Cycling Club) 4:01.484 +38.13



2019 Masters Track Championships

Date: 7th - 10th April 2019 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Glenn Vigar Organiser:  Cycling Queensland
Monday, April 08 2019 5:09:09pm

Page 3 of 3

Event 44: Ind Pursuit Men 3 Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps  Top 2 to Gold-Silver Race next 2 to Bronze Race - Result

Lap 1 27.149 27.149 (10)
Lap 2 18.401 45.550 (10)
Lap 3 18.128 1:03.679 (8)
Lap 4 18.115 1:21.795 (8)
Lap 5 18.435 1:40.230 (9)
Lap 6 19.072 1:59.303 (8)
Lap 7 19.749 2:19.052 (8)
Lap 8 20.214 2:39.267 (8)
Lap 9 20.249 2:59.516 (8)

Lap 10 20.569 3:20.085 (8)
Lap 11 20.600 3:40.685 (9)
Lap 12 20.798 4:01.484 (9)

10. 82 Steve KANOWSKI (University of Queensland CC) 4:24.272 +1:00.92
Lap 1 25.220 25.220 (9)
Lap 2 19.774 44.994 (9)
Lap 3 20.892 1:05.887 (9)
Lap 4 21.616 1:27.503 (9)
Lap 5 21.532 1:49.035 (10)
Lap 6 22.068 2:11.104 (10)
Lap 7 22.174 2:33.278 (10)
Lap 8 22.467 2:55.745 (10)
Lap 9 22.445 3:18.190 (10)

Lap 10 22.198 3:40.388 (9)
Lap 11 22.136 4:02.525 (10)
Lap 12 21.747 4:24.272 (10)


